necessarily indicative of operating results which would have been achieved had

the Merger been consummated as of the beginning of such periods and should not

be construed as representative of future operations.

  These pro forma combined condensed financial statements should be read in

conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and the

notes thereof of AMD and NexGen which are incorporated in or included

elsewhere in this Joint Proxy Statement/Prospectus.

   98

   AMD AND NEXGEN

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

   (IN THOUSANDS)

   (UNAUDITED)

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   AMD   NEXGEN

   OCTOBER 1,   SEPTEMBER 30,   PRO FORMA

   1995   1995   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

   -----------  ------------- -----------   -----------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

   ASSETS

Current assets:

 Cash & cash equiva-

  lents.....  $   178,428   $   5,542   $   183,970

 Short-term investments.   314,495   20,800   335,295

   -----------   ---------   -----------

   Total cash, cash

   equivalents, and

   short-term

   investments.....   492,923   26,342   519,265

 Accounts receivable,

  net.....   344,047   20,127   364,174

 Inventories:

  Raw materials.....   31,958   2,517   34,475

  Work-in-process.....   68,148   616   68,764

  Finished goods.....   53,024   9,306   62,330

   -----------   ---------   -----------

   Total inventories....   153,130   12,439   165,569

 Deferred income taxes..   98,675   --   98,675

 Prepaid expenses and

  other current assets..   42,887   7,128   50,015

   -----------   ---------   -----------

   Total current assets.   1,131,662   66,036   1,197,698

Property, plant, and

 equipment, at cost.....   2,844,558   14,652   2,859,210

Accumulated depreciation

 and amortization.....   (1,258,973)   (9,722)   (1,268,695)

   -----------   ---------   -----------

   Property, plant and

   equipment, net.....   1,585,585   4,930   1,590,515

Investment in joint ven-

 ture.....   162,949   --   162,949

Other assets.....   87,211   436   87,647

   -----------   ---------   -----------

   $ 2,967,407   $  71,402   $ 3,038,809

   ===========   =========   ===========

 LIABILITIES AND STOCK-

   HOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:

 Notes payable to banks.  $   24,980   $   --   $   24,980

 Accounts payable.....   210,065   24,559   234,624

 Accrued compensation

  and benefits.....   91,487   1,568   93,055

 Accrued liabilities....   101,378   7,649   $ 10,000 (3)   119,027

 Litigation settlement..   20,000   --   20,000

 Income tax payable.....   106,034   --   106,034

 Deferred income on

  shipments to distribu-

  tors.....   102,191   --   102,191

 Current portion of

  long-term debt and

  capital lease

  obligations.....   31,921   12,516   44,437

   -----------   ---------   --------   -----------

   Total current liabil-

   ities.....   688,056   46,292   10,000   744,348

Deferred income taxes...   42,518   --   (22,700)(5)   19,818

Long-term debt and capi-

 tal lease obligations,

 less current portion...   216,378   --   216,378

Stockholders' equity:

 Capital stock:

  Common stock, par val-

   ue.....   1,044   536   263 (1)   1,843

 Capital in excess of

  par value.....   727,308   171,878   (263)(1)   898,923

 Retained earnings.....   1,292,103   (147,304)   12,700 (3)(5)   1,157,499

   -----------   ---------   --------   -----------

   Total stockholders'

   equity.....   2,020,455   25,110   12,700   2,058,265

   -----------   ---------   --------   -----------

   $ 2,967,407   $  71,402   $ 3,038,809

   ===========   =========   ===========

</TABLE>

  See Accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

   99

   AMD AND NEXGEN

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   (UNAUDITED)

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   NINE MONTHS

   YEAR ENDED   ENDED